

Detroit Wayne Integrated Health Network

707 W. Milwaukee St. Detroit, MI 48202-2943 Phone: (313) 833-2500 www.dwihn.org

FAX: (313) 833-2156 TDD: (800) 630-1044 RR/TDD: (888) 339-5588

Unlocking Potential: Introducing GOAL Line Afterschool Program

Embark on a journey of academic and socioemotional development with the GOAL Line program, a dynamic afterschool initiative dedicated to providing impactful programming for Detroit students.

Our Mission: The GOAL Line program is on a mission to empower Detroit students by offering enriching after-school experiences. Participants will delve into a diverse range of activities designed to enhance both academic and socioemotional development.

What Sets Us Apart:

- **Holistic Development:** All students in the GOAL Line program will not only improve academically but also cultivate their capacity to work effectively and productively.
- **Building Scholars and Citizens:** Our goal is to transform every student into a better scholar, student, and citizen, both in Detroit and beyond.
- **Aspiring for Excellence:** The GOAL Line program aspires to become one of the best afterschool programs in the country, contributing to higher academic outcomes in the short and long term.
- **Impact on Discipline:** Through its positive impact, the GOAL Line program aims to reduce student disciplinary issues and concerns in schools across Detroit.

Expanding Horizons: The GOAL Line program envisions expansion throughout the city, serving not just hundreds but eventually thousands of students. Our commitment is to provide accessible and high-quality after-school opportunities for the youth of Detroit.

Immersive Activities and Classes: GOAL Line students have the opportunity to explore a variety of free activities and classes, including:

- Visual Arts
- Dance
- Sports
- Swimming
- Cooking & Nutrition
- STEM (Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics)
- Theater
- Public Speaking

For more information about GOAL Line, please visit their website at https://www.goaldetroit.org/.